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LgGISLATIVE BlLL 9ti

Aplroved by the Governor february 12. 'l9l I

Introduced hY ttasmussen, lr l

AN i\CT to amend section ?t'l-51'l , tlelssue Hevlsed Statutes
of Nebraska, '194J, rclatlng to county courts;
to speci-ty jufJ-sdrctron rn certarn
conservatorshi.P or guaEdlanshLP natters; to
ratrty t:ertain actsi dnd to rePeaI the
ori"ginal section.

Ee tt cnacted Dy the people ot the State ot

13t lll concurrent origlnal'
district court in aIl crvil actions
aDount in controve!sY does not
dolla rs;

stdtutesr
follous:

Section 1. that sectio:o 24-51'1, tlerssue
ot ilebraska, 19qJ, be amended to

24-b1'1. Each county court shaII have
tolloYing jurisdiction:

(1) Exclusive orlginal Jurisdlctaon ot
matters reiating to decedentsi estates, i'ncfuding
probate of uills and the constructlon theEeot;

9.
t he drstrrct

r9c _c!!s!e-e!
jurI'sdlctr.on rrth the
ol anY tYPe Yhen the

exceed t Lve thousand

l2l Excl us I ve or lgln a I iu r isd ict lon ot a ll
matters relating to guardlanshrp or conservatorshlP ot
i"y person.--iigl!qi!1--l3l--gElsr!3]--jsElE.glg!!99---!.9
ssiseir--rs:-e!a---aciEsrrze---c---lels!!eEr---selesue !'4
Ec!!r!ia!;:;!A:EE!sIi-Er-c-rers:s-!!!e re s!-! n-reel-cE!s!e
e!iEg:i!-ie!!e!-!Ii!:etlE:E-ass-ce-elerc-rEe-q!.Y-llsE!--e!tE-!!!l-i!-sr!!Gslie!-i!ErE!I!!--!!lsh--!!e--!eEs--secrq
E!elslEE:iE-ae!!E!E!!;-qr g--t-pt--sslsr !ef --ic!]sgre!le!!--!e
IicErEE-!!E:EeiE-ri-EcEE-!Esr-esrs!E-+eE esE!-eE-e!--€'us!
lers!-ei-iregii-es:s!stI-Eecq-lcs!-selsclq!ed-!e--PEeqcse!!E:!isEEEi:pEIEE-Ec!iEsI-e!Ii-ts--Ulc--ses!!lc ne!!s--se!
!9r!-h-:!-ssa!!o!-2!:9gl i

Nebraskd,

Rev tsed
read as

the

aIl
the

_(r.) I
district. couL
does not exceed
or a fine over

I concrtrrent orrgind.t jurrsd].ctl"on
thcst

rrth the
penaltYin alry crim,.nal mdtter rhen

one year rmprlsonnent rn the
one thousand dol.lars, or both;
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county jaLl



act ion
except
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LB 95

15) lql Exclusive or.r.glnaI jurlsdlction 1n anI
based on vrolation ot a ci.ty or village ordlnance,
ordinances ot cities ot thc metroPolLtan or
class tor rrhich exclusrve origlnaI jurisdrctr.on

e in the municipal court;v
h

{ti} lll Concurrent origlnaI jurLsdictron ,:.th the
district court in al,1 juveni'Ie matters. excePt ln
counties uhi-ch have est.rblished separate juvenrl.e courts;

{f} JlI Exclusive or:-qrnal jurlsdrctron
Eatters of adoption; and

In all

s ec. 2. r!C-gIEIc-lEe-oi -a nl-jglr sg!g!19!4-g!!99
!a p ua rf - Ir-j9f !.-4.!!IgElEeg-!I-sec!I9!-f -91-!!=S-3S!.-e!gq.u-t_49!1o n_ tgEg!_llrIE!e!!-!9-sug!- - e xe! clsgt--eIe--lele bI
re!i!re4-e!q-s h4f r-!e!-!e-s.u!.le!!-!e-s!!ec!-ler-!!e--E9!e
rgago!!-!!e!-! h el-r e!e-!o!-a s! hoI i zef!-a!-!!9-! ise.

18i JgI All other
provided and not- specitica.lly
Legislative Bill 1032, and such
hereafter provided by Iav.

jurlsdictlon heretotore
repealed by Lars 1972.

other jurisdrctron as

E er.ss uesec. J- That origindl sectlon 2q-b1"1.
Bevised statutes ot Nebraska, 194J, 1s EepeaIe.l.
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